(amounts in 000's except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   37,289 $   35,606 $   36,134 $   35,118 $   37,289 $   36,187

Station operating expense 25,978 25,868 25,378 25,376 25,978 26,369

Corporate general and administrative 2,915 2,449 2,915 2,449 2,915 2,449

Other operating (income) expense (8) 94 (14) 24 (8) 94

Impairment of intangible assets - 874 - 874 - 874

Operating income 8,404 6,321 $   7,855 $   6,395 8,404 6,401

Interest expense 202 174 202 174

Write-off of debt issuance costs - - - -

Other income - - - -

Income before income tax expense 8,202 6,147 8,202 6,227

Income tax expense 3,265 2,450 3,265 2,483

Net income $   4,937 $   3,697 $   4,937 $   3,744

Earnings per share:

  Basic $   0.84 $   0.63 $   0.84 $   0.64

  Diluted $   0.84 $   0.63 $   0.84 $   0.64

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   30,747 $   29,963 $   29,592 $   29,475 $   30,747 $   30,544

Station operating expense 22,042 22,122 21,442 21,630 22,042 22,623

Other operating (income) expense 37 85 31 15 37 85

Impairment of intangible assets - 874 - 874 - 874

Operating income $   8,668 $   6,882 $   8,119 $   6,956 $   8,668 $   6,962

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   6,542 $   5,643 $   6,542 $   5,643 $   6,542 $   5,643

Station operating expense 3,936 3,746 3,936 3,746 3,936 3,746

Other operating (income) expense (45) (1) (45) (1) (45) (1)

Impairment of intangible assets - - - - - -

Operating income $   2,651 $   1,898 $   2,651 $   1,898 $   2,651 $   1,898

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Depreciation and amortization

by segment

Radio Segment $   1,440 $   1,459 $   1,388 $   1,459 $   1,440 $   1,503

Television Segment 364 383 364 383 364 383

Corporate and Other 114 56 114 56 114 56

$   1,918 $   1,898 $   1,866 $   1,898 $   1,918 $   1,942

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.
(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2015 and 2016 occurred as of January 1, 2015.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

For the Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2016 and 2015

(amounts in 000's except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Consolidated

Net operating revenue $   142,591 $   132,856 $   134,206 $   130,287 $   142,591 $   139,458

Station operating expense 101,542 97,268 95,389 94,726 101,557 102,401

Corporate general and administrative 10,980 10,091 10,980 10,091 10,980 10,091

Other operating (income) expense (1,393) 541 (1,410) 65 (1,393) 541

Impairment of intangible assets - 874 - 874 - 874

Operating income 31,462 24,082 $   29,247 $   24,531 31,447 25,551

Interest expense 776 888 776 888

Write-off of debt issuance costs - 557 - 557

Other income - (417) - (417)

Income before income tax expense 30,686 23,054 30,671 24,523

Income tax expense 12,500 9,640 12,494 10,242

Net income $   18,186 $   13,414 $   18,177 $   14,281

Earnings per share:

  Basic $   3.10 $   2.31 $   3.10 $   2.46

  Diluted $   3.09 $   2.29 $   3.09 $   2.44

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   118,955 $   111,792 $   110,570 $   109,223 118,955 118,394

Station operating expense 86,799 83,188 80,646 80,646 86,814 88,321

Other operating (income) expense (1,351) 499 (1,368) 23 (1,351) 499

Impairment of intangible assets - 874 - 874 - 874

Operating income $   33,507 $   27,231 $   31,292 $   27,680 $   33,492 $   28,700

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)
Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   23,636 $   21,064 $   23,636 $   21,064 23,636 21,064

Station operating expense 14,743 14,080 14,743 14,080 14,743 14,080

Other operating (income) expense (42) 32 (42) 32 (42) 32

Impairment of intangible assets - - - - - -

Operating income $   8,935 $   6,952 $   8,935 $   6,952 $   8,935 $   6,952

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended Twelve Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Depreciation and amortization

by segment

Radio Segment $   5,555 $   5,135 $   4,663 $   4,844 $   5,570 $   5,705

Television Segment 1,387 1,399 1,387 1,399 1,387 1,399

Corporate and Other 321 290 321 290 321 290

$   7,263 $   6,824 $   6,371 $   6,533 $   7,278 $   7,394

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.
(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2015 and 2016 occurred as of January 1, 2015.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

December 31, 2016
(amounts in 000's except ratios)

(Unaudited)

Trailing

Twelve Months Ended Add: Twelve Months Ended

December 31, Proforma December 31,

2016 Acquisitions 2016 2015

Trailing 12 Month Consolidated Earnings Before Interest,